

# Global X Covered Call ETF Suite

For the last decade, income investors have struggled to find diversified sources of meaningful income for their portfolios. Amid a historically low interest rate environment, traditional sources of income, like bonds, often failed to meet investors' income needs. At the same time, lengthening life expectancies and desires for preserving multi-generational wealth have tilted investors' preferences towards more growth-oriented solutions.

Global X's Covered Call suite of ETFs invest in the underlying securities of an index and sell call options on that index. These strategies are designed to provide investors with an alternative source of income, while offering unique sources of risks and returns to an income-oriented portfolio.



High Income Potential



Monthly Distribution

	QYLD	XYLD	RYLD	DJIA
	Nasdaq 100 Covered Call ETF	S&P 500 Covered Call ETF	Russell 2000 Covered Call ETF	Dow 30 Covered Call ETF
Primary Goal	Current Income	Current Income	Current Income	Current Income
Distribution Frequency	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Net Expense Ratio	0.60%	0.60%	0.60% <sup>3</sup> / 0.66% <sup>4</sup>	0.60%
Underlying Index <sup>1</sup>	CBOE Nasdaq-100 BuyWrite V2 Index	CBOE S&P 500 BuyWrite Index	CBOE Russell 2000 BuyWrite Index	DJIA CBOE BuyWrite v2 Index
Equity Index <sup>2</sup>	Nasdaq 100	S&P 500	Russell 2000	Dow Jones Industrial Average
Option Moneyness	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money
Percentage of Portfolio Covered	100%	100%	100%	100%
Options Strategy	Buys the stocks in the equity index and writes corresponding call options on 100% of the portfolio	Buys the stocks in the equity index and writes corresponding call options on 100% of the portfolio	Buys the stocks in the equity index (at times by exposure to the Vanguard Russell 2000 ETF) and writes corresponding call options on 100% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index and writes corresponding call options on 100% of the portfolio

<sup>1</sup>Underlying Index: An Index tracked by the funds.

<sup>2</sup>Equity Index: An Index used to measure the market value of a certain group of shares or stocks.

<sup>3</sup>Net Expense Ratio: Reflects fees incurred by the Fund after waivers and reimbursements -- fee waivers are contractual and in effect until at least March 1, 2024 for RYLD.

<sup>4</sup>Gross Expense Ratio: Reflects fees incurred by the Fund before waivers and reimbursements, including but not limited to management fees, 12b-1 fees, and acquired fund fees and expenses.



	QYLG	XYLG	RYLG	TYLG	HYLG	FYLG
	Nasdaq 100 Covered Call & Growth ETF	S&P 500 Covered Call & Growth ETF	Russell 2000 Covered & Growth Call ETF	Information Technology Covered Call & Growth ETF	Health Care Covered Call & Growth ETF	Financials Covered Call & Growth ETF
<b>Primary Goal</b>	Current Income and Growth	Current Income and Growth	Current Income and Growth	Current Income and Growth	Current Income and Growth	Current Income and Growth
<b>Distribution Frequency</b>	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
<b>Net Expense Ratio</b>	0.60%	0.60%	0.60% <sup>3</sup> /0.70% <sup>4</sup>	0.60% <sup>3</sup> /0.66% <sup>4</sup>	0.60% <sup>3</sup> /0.66% <sup>4</sup>	0.60% <sup>3</sup> /0.66% <sup>4</sup>
<b>Underlying Index<sup>1</sup></b>	CBOE Nasdaq-100 Half BuyWrite v2 Index	CBOE S&P 500 Half BuyWrite Index	CBOE Russell 2000 Half BuyWrite Index	CBOE S&P Technology Select Sector Half BuyWrite Index	CBOE S&P Health Care Select Sector Half BuyWrite Index	CBOE S&P Financial Select Sector Half BuyWrite Index
<b>Equity Index<sup>2</sup></b>	Nasdaq 100	S&P 500	Russell 2000	Information Technology Select Sector Index	Health Care Select Sector Index	Financial Select Sector Index
<b>Option Moneyness</b>	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money	At-the-money
<b>Percentage of Portfolio Covered</b>	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%
<b>Options Strategy</b>	Buys the stocks in the equity index and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index (at times by exposure to the Vanguard Russell 2000 ETF) and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index and the Technology Select Sector SPDR Fund and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index and the Health Care Select Sector SPDR Fund and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.	Buys the stocks in the equity index and the Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund and writes corresponding call options on 50% of the portfolio.

<sup>1</sup>Underlying Index: An Index tracked by the funds.

<sup>2</sup>Equity Index: An Index used to measure the market value of a certain group of shares or stocks.

<sup>3</sup>Net Expense Ratio: Reflects fees incurred by the Fund after waiver and reimbursements – fee waivers are contractual and in effect until at least March 1, 2024 for RYLG, TYLG, HYLG, and FYLG.

<sup>4</sup>Gross Expense Ratio: Reflects fees incurred by the Fund before waivers and reimbursements, including but not limited to management fees, 12b-1 fees, and acquired fund fees and expenses.



DATE	QYLD		XYLD		RYLD	
	Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%	
	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>
Dec 2018	1.62%	0.81%	0.63%	0.87%	-	-
Jan 2019	2.21%	1.00%	0.66%	0.50%	-	-
Feb 2019	1.66%	0.83%	0.43%	0.50%	-	-
Mar 2019	1.81%	0.89%	0.42%	0.50%	-	-
Apr 2019	1.61%	0.78%	0.25%	0.50%	-	-
May 2019	1.89%	0.94%	0.54%	0.50%	1.88%	0.94%
Jun 2019	1.90%	0.94%	0.50%	0.50%	1.76%	0.88%
Jul 2019	1.50%	0.73%	0.26%	0.50%	1.42%	0.53%
Aug 2019	2.37%	1.00%	0.89%	0.50%	2.66%	1.00%
Sep 2019	1.56%	0.78%	0.28%	0.50%	1.67%	0.85%
Oct 2019	1.56%	0.77%	0.35%	0.50%	1.55%	0.67%
Nov 2019	1.68%	0.83%	0.38%	0.50%	1.85%	0.99%
Dec 2019	1.40%	0.70%	0.21%	0.50%	1.29%	0.65%
Jan 2020	1.68%	0.83%	0.33%	0.50%	1.52%	0.77%
Feb 2020	2.30%	1.00%	0.51%	0.50%	1.87%	0.94%
Mar 2020	4.41%	1.00%	3.92%	0.50%	5.07%	1.00%
Apr 2020	3.62%	1.00%	2.46%	0.50%	6.04%	1.00%
May 2020	3.71%	1.00%	2.26%	0.49%	5.59%	0.99%
Jun 2020	2.70%	1.00%	1.54%	0.50%	4.38%	1.00%
Jul 2020	3.31%	1.00%	1.49%	0.50%	3.99%	1.00%
Aug 2020	2.32%	1.00%	1.74%	0.88%	2.35%	1.00%
Sep 2020	3.39%	1.00%	2.13%	1.00%	2.64%	1.00%
Oct 2020	3.54%	1.00%	2.54%	1.00%	3.27%	1.00%
Nov 2020	2.36%	1.00%	1.95%	0.98%	3.06%	1.00%
Dec 2020	2.46%	1.01%	1.81%	0.87%	2.75%	1.01%
Jan 2021	3.27%	1.00%	2.44%	1.00%	3.32%	0.99%
Feb 2021	2.29%	1.00%	1.55%	0.76%	3.14%	1.00%
Mar 2021	2.88%	1.00%	1.76%	0.88%	3.06%	0.99%
Apr 2021	2.18%	1.00%	1.50%	0.75%	2.70%	1.00%
May 2021	2.02%	1.00%	1.38%	0.69%	2.38%	1.00%
Jun 2021	1.78%	0.87%	1.59%	0.79%	2.28%	0.98%
Jul 2021	2.02%	0.87%	1.38%	0.69%	2.64%	0.99%
Aug 2021	1.64%	0.82%	1.50%	0.75%	2.54%	1.00%

<sup>1</sup>As a general guideline, the monthly distribution of QYLD, XYLD, RYLD & DJIA is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 1% of net asset value (NAV). For QYLG, XYLG, RYLG, TYLG, HYLG, & FYLG, the monthly distribution is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 0.5% of net asset value (NAV). The excess amount of option premiums received, if applicable, is reinvested into the fund. Year-end distributions can exceed the general guideline due to capital gains that are paid out at the end of the year.



DATE	QYLD		XYLD		RYLD	
	Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 1%	
	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>
Sept 2021	1.70%	0.83%	1.54%	0.75%	2.24%	1.00%
Oct 2021	1.74%	0.87%	1.39%	0.69%	2.00%	0.98%
Nov 2021	1.95%	0.98%	1.44%	0.72%	2.14%	0.99%
Dec 2021	2.43%	2.25%	1.83%	0.91%	2.82%	1.27%
Jan 2022	2.76%	0.99%	2.09%	1.00%	3.04%	0.99%
Feb 2022	3.03%	1.01%	2.38%	1.02%	2.84%	1.00%
Mar 2022	2.83%	1.00%	2.26%	1.00%	2.50%	1.01%
Apr 2022	2.94%	1.00%	2.09%	1.01%	2.66%	1.00%
May 2022	3.12%	1.01%	2.51%	1.01%	2.78%	1.01%
Jun 2022	4.27%	1.00%	3.32%	1.00%	3.86%	1.00%
Jul 2022	3.62%	1.00%	2.75%	1.01%	3.75%	1.02%
Aug 2022	2.78%	1.00%	2.01%	0.99%	2.58%	0.99%
Sep 2022	4.02%	1.01%	3.06%	1.01%	3.36%	1.01%
Oct 2022	4.36%	1.01%	3.61%	1.01%	4.31%	1.01%
Nov 2022	3.09%	1.02%	2.42%	1.02%	2.77%	1.03%
Dec 2022	3.02%	1.00%	2.53%	1.00%	2.95%	1.00%
Jan 2023	2.88%	1.01%	2.26%	1.01%	2.53%	1.02%
Feb 2023	2.69%	1.03%	2.07%	1.02%	2.54%	1.03%

<sup>1</sup>As a general guideline, the monthly distribution of QYLD, XYLD, RYLD & DJIA is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 1% of net asset value (NAV). For QYLG, XYLG, RYLG, TYLG, HYLG, & FYLG, the monthly distribution is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 0.5% of net asset value (NAV). The excess amount of option premiums received, if applicable, is reinvested into the fund. Year-end distributions can exceed the general guideline due to capital gains that are paid out at the end of the year.



DATE	QYLG		XYLG		DJIA		RYLG	
	Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 1.00%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%	
	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>
Sept 2020	1.80%	-	1.03%	-	-	-	-	-
Oct 2020	1.73%	0.51%	1.21%	0.50%	-	-	-	-
Nov 2020	1.93%	0.50%	0.59%	0.47%	-	-	-	-
Dec 2020	2.11%	0.50%	0.57%	0.46%	-	-	-	-
Jan 2021	1.70%	0.50%	1.21%	0.50%	-	-	-	-
Feb 2021	1.12%	0.50%	0.77%	0.39%	-	-	-	-
Mar 2021	1.46%	0.50%	0.84%	0.42%	-	-	-	-
Apr 2021	1.13%	0.50%	0.76%	0.38%	-	-	-	-
May 2021	1.01%	0.50%	0.69%	0.34%	-	-	-	-
Jun 2021	0.89%	0.44%	0.79%	0.28%	-	-	-	-
Jul 2021	1.05%	0.50%	0.76%	0.38%	-	-	-	-
Aug 2021	0.87%	0.43%	0.75%	0.37%	-	-	-	-
Sept 2021	0.86%	0.43%	0.73%	0.37%	-	-	-	-
Oct 2021	0.88%	0.44%	0.69%	0.35%	-	-	-	-
Nov 2021	0.93%	0.47%	0.74%	0.37%	-	-	-	-
Dec 2021	1.23%	4.29%	0.89%	3.46%	-	-	-	-
Jan 2022	1.40%	0.50%	1.04%	0.50%	-	-	-	-
Feb 2022	1.55%	0.50%	1.17%	0.50%	-	-	-	-
Mar 2022	1.44%	0.50%	1.14%	0.49%	1.76%	0.89%	-	-
Apr 2022	1.47%	0.51%	1.05%	0.51%	1.74%	0.80%	-	-
May 2022	1.57%	0.50%	1.25%	0.50%	1.45%	0.72%	-	-
Jun 2022	2.14%	0.49%	1.66%	0.50%	2.37%	1.00%	-	-
Jul 2022	1.78%	0.49%	1.38%	0.50%	1.76%	0.90%	-	-
Aug 2022	1.38%	0.51%	1.00%	0.50%	1.29%	0.66%	-	-
Sep 2022	2.02%	0.50%	1.52%	0.50%	2.13%	1.01%	-	-
Oct 2022	2.16%	0.49%	1.79%	0.49%	3.21%	1.00%	2.11%	0.50%
Nov 2022	1.55%	0.51%	1.21%	0.50%	1.57%	0.79%	1.41%	0.50%
Dec 2022	1.51%	0.50%	1.26%	0.50%	1.92%	0.96%	1.51%	0.50%
Jan 2023	1.41%	0.48%	1.12%	0.49%	1.23%	0.62%	1.30%	0.50%
Feb 2023	1.34%	0.52%	1.03%	0.51%	1.22%	0.62%	1.20%	0.52%

<sup>1</sup>As a general guideline, the monthly distribution of QYLD, XYLD, RYLD & DJIA is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 1% of net asset value (NAV). For QYLG, XYLG, RYLG, TYLG, HYL, & FYLG, the monthly distribution is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 0.5% of net asset value (NAV). The excess amount of option premiums received, if applicable, is reinvested into the fund. Year-end distributions can exceed the general guideline due to capital gains that are paid out at the end of the year.



DATE	TYLG		HYLG		FYLG	
	Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%		Monthly Distribution Cap: 0.50%	
	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>	Option Premium	Distribution <sup>1</sup>
Dec 2022	1.78%	0.50%	1.14%	0.50%	1.82%	0.50%
Jan 2023	1.59%	0.51%	1.10%	0.50%	1.61%	0.50%
Feb 2023	1.46%	0.51%	0.80%	0.51%	0.69%	0.51%

<sup>1</sup>As a general guideline, the monthly distribution of QYLD, XYLD, RYLD & DJIA is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 1% of net asset value (NAV). For QYLG, XYLG, RYLG, TYLG, HYL, & FYLG, the monthly distribution is approximately capped at the lower of: a) half of premiums received, or b) 0.5% of net asset value (NAV). The excess amount of option premiums received, if applicable, is reinvested into the fund. Year-end distributions can exceed the general guideline due to capital gains that are paid out at the end of the year.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Concentration in a particular industry or sector will subject the funds to loss due to adverse occurrences that may affect that industry or sector. Investors in the funds should be willing to accept a high degree of volatility in the price of the fund's shares and the possibility of significant losses.

The funds engage in options trading. An option is a contract sold by one party to another that gives the buyer the right, but not the obligation, to buy (call) or sell (put) a stock at an agreed upon price within a certain period or on a specific date. A covered call option involves holding a long position in a particular asset, in this case U.S. common equities, and writing a call option on that same asset with the goal of realizing additional income from the option premium. By selling covered call options, the fund limits its opportunity to profit from an increase in the price of the underlying index above the exercise price, but continues to bear the risk of a decline in the index. A liquid market may not exist for options held by the fund. While the fund receives premiums for writing the call options, the price it realizes from the exercise of an option could be substantially below the indices current market price. QYLD, DJIA, QYLG, TYLG, HYL, and FYLG are non-diversified.

Shares of ETFs are bought and sold at market price (not NAV) and are not individually redeemed from the Fund. Brokerage commissions will reduce returns. Indices are unmanaged and do not include the effect of fees, expenses or sales charges. One cannot invest directly in an index.

**Carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses before investing. This and other information can be found in the Fund's summary or full prospectuses, which may be obtained at [globalxetfs.com](http://globalxetfs.com). Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.**

Global X Management Company LLC serves as an advisor to Global X Funds. The Funds are distributed by SEI Investments Distribution Co. (SIDCO, 1 Freedom Valley Dr., Oaks, PA 19456), which is not affiliated with Global X Management Company LLC or Mirae Asset Global Investments. Global X Funds are not sponsored, endorsed, issued, sold or promoted by S&P, Nasdaq, CBOE or Dow Jones nor do these entities make any representations regarding the advisability of investing in the Global X Funds. Neither SIDCO, Global X nor Mirae Asset Global Investments are affiliated with these entities.